Directors’ Shareholdings pre and post the Placing, Open Offer and issue of the Contractor Subscription
Shares
   Number of   Percentage   Number of   Resulting   Resulting
   Existing   of Existing   New   number of   holding as
   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   Ordinary   a percentage
   Shares   Shares   Shares   Shares held   of the
   held on   held on   subscribed   immediately   Enlarged
   28 October   28 October   for in the   following   Share
Director   2016*   2016*   Placing   Admission   Capital

Nikhil Gandhi1   12,720,000   28.91%   nil   12,720,000   3.26%
Pavandeep Bakhshi   880,000   2.00%   500,000   1,380,000   0.35%
Peter Jones   8,000   0.02%   200,000   208,000   0.05%
Lord Flight   nil   nil   1,000,000   1,000,000   0.26%

1   Nikhil Gandhi’s interests are all held indirectly through SKIL Global Ports & Logistics Limited, which is ultimately beneficially
owned by Nikhil Gandhi. The table above does not include reference to the NG Subscription Shares which it is anticipated will
not be issued until shortly before 15 January 2017. Following the issue of the NG Subscription Shares (and assuming the Placing
and Open Offer are fully subscribed and that no other Ordinary Shares are issued in the interim) Nikhil Gandhi’s aggregate
interest in Ordinary Shares will be 42,720,000 representing 10.17 per cent. of the then issued share capital of the Company.